

BASF India Limited, Mumbai - 400 051, India

June 30, 2020

The Market Operations Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Name of the Company : BASF India Limited

Security Code No. : 500042

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Trading Window Closure Period under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to notify "Trading Window Closure Period" to all its Insiders, as defined under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In this connection and further to BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 & NSE letter No. NSE/CML/2019/11 dated 2nd April, 2019, the Trading Window of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 1st July, 2020 and open 48 hours after the declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BASF India Limited

Pradeep Chandan

Director - Legal, General Counsel (South Asia)

& Company Secretary

Cc: Listing Compliance,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra –(East).

Mumbai-400051.

Registered Office BASF India Limited

The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. India

Tel +91 22 6278 5600

CIN - L33112MH1943FLC003972

www.basf.com/in

Pankaj Bahl

Manager- Company Secretarial